கே0்லு केरल KERALA

CR 630260

Rs. 100

ONE

HUNDRED RUPEES

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

सत्यमेव जयते

100 100 100 TRAINDIA 189100

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

This MoU is between the following parties

Party No.1: Sree Sankara College, Kalady

Ernakulam Dt - 683574

Phone: 0484246341

Party No. 2: Galaxy Environ

एक सौ रुपये

रु≓100

Axis Bank Building, 3rd Floor, M. C. Road, Kalady - 683574 Phone: +91 9447716001

SUBJECT

- This MoU is strictly for educational purpose.
- It is for applying and starting a Certificate course in Water Quality Monitoring
- techniques in the Department of Chemistry, Sree Sankara College Kalady.
- The MoU is for six months which is the duration of the course
- Galaxy Environ is an established industry which successfully carries out water quality monitoring

PURPOSE AND SCOPE

The purpose of this MoU is to create a cooperation between Sree Sankara College, Kalady and Galaxy Environ with a view to collaborate on mutually beneficial



programmes like technical assistance in setting a Water Analysis Laboratory at Sree Sankara College Kalady, arrange the needful for the students to visit industries and also to imbibe technical skills for water analysis.

The cooperation between the two parties would be of major benefit to the student community by exposing them to the industrial scenario and also by enhancing their knowledge and skills.

COMMITMENTS

Sree Sankara College, Kalady

- will pay and bear the remuneration for technical assistance/ lectures provided.
- It will be taken upon to ascertain that students will adhere to strict discipline during the laboratory visit and in the lecture classes.

Galaxy Environ

- Arrange the needful during industrial visits.
- Provide resource persons for rendering training and teaching to students.
- Provide valuable inputs in teaching /training regarding the course.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF MOU

This MoU will be operational and thereby effective from the date of starting of the Certificate Course and shall be valid for the limited period of only six months which is the duration of the course unless terminated, modified or extended by mutual written agreement between the Parties.





2020

Dr. SURESH A. PRINCIPAL SREE SANKARA COLLEGE KALADY - 683 574